State of California
Air Resources Board
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-85
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections
43100, 43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and

Emission Control System AI, EGR, OC, EFE +10% (A/C) YES (X No
Trans- Inertia Distributor Fuel System EGR System Engine Tune-Up
mission Weight Type Code Label1-4VHEIType Ident. & Page
Mfgr. C, V Mfgr. Part No. No.
Part Number Part Number Service*
DivisionsTrim
A-3 4000 Delco
1103248
Rochester
17057502
7044 305
No
Service
AZ 5
84 84% Body Typewo > > > Basic Body
h 234
234
1234 XX x x
5
4A 5000PERSE4000 17056225 2A
4000
7044 305
17057504
17056225
No 681 7057502
Service
17057504
Comments See page 3 for model codes and names.
issue Date 081876. Format revised, Olds. & Buick models added per RC 71-58, on 100876.
Format revised, was pages 3 & 4. Pont. models added per RC 71-26, on 010377
EC 14 and 15 added per RC 71-72 on 011277. EC 5B and 6B added per RC 71-213 on 022477.
1A 37 was 4000 1b. before RC 71-205, EC 2A added per RC 71-232 on 040177.
Sep Dade 1 for index to abbreviations
1
1977 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
Passenger Cars
Engine Family 710J45 EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-85 Page 3
Model Code Breakdown:
AD 29Body TypeDivision J
Basic Body Trim
DivisionTrim Body TypeBasic Body
A
orzooD 35
C 35
D 37
C 37
H 57
D 80
C 80
B N 47
L 47
N 69
69
FS
Q 87
XY 17
17
27
X 27
69
69
Y Z 37
CHEVROLET
Malibu Classic Sedan